

Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10011/47/2017-PPC

Dated: 18 May, 2019

OFFICE ORDER No. 143 /2019-PPC

In pursuance of the decision taken by the Prasar Bharati Board in its 152nd meeting held on 15.02.2019, the Prasar Bharati employees recruited after 05.10.2007 will be paid Non productivity Linked Bonus for the accounting year 2018-19 subject to issue of orders for bonus in this regard by Ministry of Finance, Department of Expenditure for central Government Employees in the relevant year.

No arrears towards Non Productivity Linked Bonus for previous years shall 2. however be paid to these employees.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority, Prasar Bharati. 3.

(Rajan Bhasin) Dy. Director (Pers.)

To

- Dr. Shailendra Kumar i. ADG(A), DG:AIR
- ìi. Shri P N Bhakta ADG(E), NABM
- Shri Rajiv Sinha iii. DDG(Admn),DG: DDn Doordarshan Bhawan
 - Shri R A Warsi DDG (E), Central Archives

with a request to issue necessary instructions to all concerned for taking appropriate action in the matter

IV. DG: All India Radio



Director (Tech), PBS - with a request to upload the order in PB Website.

Copy for information to:

- Staff Officer to CEO, Prasar Bharati İ.
- PS to Member (F), Prasar Bharati ii.
- PS to ADG (B&A) Prasar Bharati Secretariat iii.